Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

October 3,2022

SOLANO, FREDDIE
HUFF, WILLIAM
JACKSON, MELVIN
AMELO-BRITO, JOAQUIN
ANGEREGG, PHILLIP
AUSTON, ANTHONY

ADC#

113422
032976
036194
132518
259751
310547
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October 4, 2022

BORCHERS, DOUGLAS
PEREZ, ANDERS
YANDELL, SCOTTY
ELY, WILLIAM
ROMERO, GREGORIO
REYNOLDS, MATTHEW

ADC #

032987
315004
107724
105183
259576
259170
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October 5, 2022

SAYLER, CHAD
MORALES, JOSE
MOORE, CARL
CAMERON, JACOB
VILLEGAS, KRISTAN
ELLIOTT, NICHOLAS
GUSTAFSON, KENYON
DIAS, DAVID
NORTHROP, DAVID
PENA, MICHAEL
TREVINO, GILBERTO

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time.to arrange}@g@ccommodation.
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Dated September 19, 2022

Signed:

ADC#

285415
258084
044433
332474
274448
223110
333199
345492
300900
170958
223700
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October 6,2022 ADC#
RAMIREZ, ISELA 331971
BORGES, ASHLEE 341764
BRAY, MORGAN 347843
ALCANTAR, DOLORES 324984
CASTRELLON, FELIX 190468
TYLER, CALEB 277836
GENEREUX, RICHARD 339052
CROSBY, DERRICK 294635
ALAN 340994
MCKISSICK, SHAUNE 162897
BECK, FERNANDO 185354
I Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L i}:;al Order by
Modification
Pardon
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Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




