Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	October 3, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 4, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 5, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 6, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>
PA	SOLANO, FREDDIE	113422	PA	BORCHERS, DOUGLAS	032987	R	SAYLER, CHAD	285415	R	RAMIREZ, ISELA	331971
PA	HUFF, WILLIAM	032976	PA	PEREZ, ANDERS	315004	R	MORALES, JOSE	258084	R	BORGES, ASHLEE	341764
PA	JACKSON, MELVIN	036194	PB	YANDELL, SCOTTY	107724	R	MOORE, CARL	044433	R	BRAY, MORGAN	347843
PB	AMELO-BRITO, JOAQUIN	132518	PB	ELY, WILLIAM	105183	R	CAMERON, JACOB	332474	R	ALCANTAR, DOLORES	324984
CS1	ANGEREGG, PHILLIP	259751	CS1	ROMERO, GREGORIO	259576	R	VILLEGAS, KRISTAN	274448	R	CASTRELLON, FELIX	190468
CS1	AUSTON, ANTHONY	310547	CS1	REYNOLDS, MATTHEW	259170	R	ELLIOTT, NICHOLAS	223110	R	TYLER, CALEB	277836
						R	GUSTAFSON, KENYON	333199	R	GENEREUX, RICHARD	339052
						R	DIAS, DAVID	345492	R	CROSBY, DERRICK	294635
						R	NORTHROP, DAVID	300900	R	ALAN	340994
						R	PENA, MICHAEL	170958	R	MCKISSICK, SHAUNE	162897
						R	TREVINO, GILBERTO	223700	R	BECK, FERNANDO	185354

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 19, 2022

Signed:

AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603LCourt M Modification P Pardon S Special Hearing X **Executive Session** T Training

Legend: PC

PAR

HAR

R

PA

PB

HA

RES

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation

CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Rescission

Home Arrest Revocation